Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 10

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

## The Air Corporations Act 1967

- 24 (1) In Schedule 1 to that Act, in paragraph 7 (which relates to the remuneration of members of the corporations) after the word "thereof" there shall be inserted the words "(except a member who is also a member of the Board)" and for the words from "with "onwards there shall be substituted the word "determine".
  - (2) In paragraph 8(1) of that Schedule (which relates to pensions for members) after the word "pensions" there shall be inserted the words ", allowances or gratuities" and for the words from " with the "onwards there shall be substituted the words "determine and any provision made in relation to a member in pursuance of this paragraph shall be in addition to the provision, if any, made in relation to him by virtue of section 24(6) of this Act.
    - In this sub-paragraph " gratuities " includes a refund of contributions to a pension fund with or without interest on or any other addition to the contributions".
  - (3) In paragraph 9 of that Schedule (which relates to the payment of compensation to members) for the words from "the Board may" onwards there shall be substituted the words "the Board may require the corporation to make to that person a payment of such amount as the Board may determine".